
Y Pwyllgor Cymunedau, Cydraddoldeb a Llywodraeth 
Leol 

 

Lleoliad: 
Ystafell Bwyllgora 2 - y Senedd 

 

 

 

Dyddiad: 
Dydd Iau, 23 Ionawr 2014  

 

Amser: 
09:00 

 

I gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch â:  

Sarah Beasley 
Clerc y Pwyllgor 
029 2089 8032 
pwyllgor.CCLll@cymru.gov.uk  
 

 

Agenda 
 

 

Cyfarfod preifat cyn y prif gyfarfod (09.00 - 09.15) 

1 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon   

2 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 4  - Cymorth 
Cymru a Shelter Cymru (09:15 - 10:30) (Tudalennau 1 - 39)  

Auriol Miller, Cyfarwyddwr Cymorth Cymru 

Nicola Evans, Rheolwr Polisi a Gwybodaeth, Cymorth Cymru 

John Puzey, Cyfarwyddwr Shelter Cymru 
  

Egwyl (10.30 - 10.45) 

3 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 5  - Cynrychiolwyr 
y sector rhentu preifat (10:45 - 12:00) (Tudalennau 40 - 73)  

Douglas Haig, Cyfarwyddwr Cymru, Cymdeithas Landlordiaid Preswyl 

Lee Cecil, Cynrychiolydd Cenedlaethol Cymru, Cymdeithas Genedlaethol y 

Landlordiaid  

Ian Potter, Rheolwr Gyfarwyddwr, Cymdeithas Asiantaethau Gosod Preswyl  

Martine Harris, Uwch-reolwr, Cymdeithas Asiantaethau Gosod a Rheoli 

Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus



  

4 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 6 - Cartrefi 
Cymunedol Cymru (12:00 - 12:30) (Tudalennau 74 - 78)  

Nick Bennett, Prif Weithredwr, Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru 

Aaron Hill, Swyddog Polisi, Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru 

Chris O'Meara, Prif Weithredwr Cymdeithas Tai Cadwyn 
  

5 Papurau i’w nodi  (Tudalennau 79 - 96) 



1 

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 
CELG(4)-02-14 Paper 1 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Consultation on the Housing (Wales) Bill 
 

 

 

Cymorth Cymru evidence to the Communities, Equality and 

Local Government Committee 

 

 

 

Background  

Cymorth Cymru is the umbrella body for organisations working with vulnerable people in 

Wales. Our members work to assist people who are vulnerable, isolated or experiencing 

housing crisis, including:  

 

• people who are homel
[...]
e automatic disclosure of the landlord’s name in Wales 

because of potential security issues; 

 Our scheme includes agents from the start (Scotland are currently looking to address 

letting agents); and 

 We have appeals to the Residential Property Tribunal (Scotland are introducing 

something similar).

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4) Paper 8 - Paper to note 

Tudalen 81



Annex 1 – Policy Position in Scotland 

 

Differences in Proposals in Scotland and Wales 
  

1.  The Housing (Scotland) Bill introduces regulation of letting agents; including a 

mandatory register; statutory requirements regarding letting agents’ practice; and a 

mechanism for resolving disputes between letting agents and their customers. 

2. The Housing (Wales) Bill that has been introduced goes further than this and will require 

letting and managing agents to become registered and licensed in order to operate.  

Becoming licensed  as an agent will involve being a member of a recognised 

professional body e.g. the Association of Residential Letting Agents (ARLA) and the 

National Approved Letting Scheme (NALS).  This will ensure that agents have the 

correct procedures and safeguards, like client money protection, in place.  Licensing in 

Wales will also require agents to comply with a code of practice which will cover issues 

like dispute resolution.  

  
3. Under the Scottish proposals agents will be registered for three years.  The three year 

registration period has proved problematic for the registration of landlords under the 
existing legislation in Scotland, as the time period is too short and causes difficulties with 
enforcement.  In Scotland the ability of letting agents to charge fees to tenants has been 
restricted but in reality this has resulted in rental levels being increased.   

4. Under the proposals for Wales the time period for registration will be five years.  There 
are no such plans to impose restrictions on letting ag
[...]
es of the land use planning system is housing 
where there are secure mechanisms in place to ensure that it is accessible to those 
who cannot afford market housing, both on first occupation and for subsequent 
occupiers.”  

PPW goes on to add that for schemes that: “provide for stair-casing to full ownership 
… there must be secure arrangements in place to ensure the recycling of capital 
receipts to provide replacement affordable housing. Affordable Housing includes 
social rented housing and intermediate housing."

It also says: "Affordable housing includes social rented housing owned by local 
authorities and registered social landlords and intermediate housing where prices or 
rents are above those of social rent but below market housing prices or rents."

4. Technical Advice Note 2 - Planning and Affordable Housing (TAN 2), provides more 
detailed guidance to local planning authorities on the provision of affordable housing.  
It discusses ways of keeping housing affordable in the future.  TAN 2 states: 

"An effective way of achieving control over occupancy is to involve a registered 
social landlord (RSL). An RSL’s continuing interest in the property will ensure control 
over subsequent changes of ownership and occupation."

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

CELG(4) Paper 8 - Paper to note 

Tudalen 96


	Agenda
	2 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 4  - Cymorth Cymru a Shelter Cymru
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 2 (Saesneg yn unig)

	3 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 5  - Cynrychiolwyr y sector rhentu preifat
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 4 (Saesneg yn unig)
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 5 (Saesneg yn unig)
	CELG(4)-02-14 Papur 6 (Saesneg yn unig)

	4 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 6 - Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru
	5 Papurau i™w nodi



Minutes of the meeting


 

Y Pwyllgor Cymunedau, Cydraddoldeb a Llywodraeth 

Leol 

 

Lleoliad: Ystafell Bwyllgora 2 - y Senedd 
 

 

  
Dyddiad:  Dydd Iau, 23 Ionawr 2014 

 

  
Amser:  09:00 - 12:30 

 

  Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn: 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=cy_300000_29_01_2014&t=0&l=cy 

 

 

 

 

Cofnodion Cryno: 

 

   
Aelodau’r Cynulliad:  Christine Chapman (Cadeirydd) 

Leighton Andrews 

Peter Black 

Jocelyn Davies 

Janet Finch-Saunders 

Gwyn R Price 

Jenny Rathbone 

 

  

   
Tystion:  Auriol Miller, Cymorth Cymru 

Nicola Evans, Cymorth Cymru 

John Puzey, Shelter Cymru 

Jennie Bibbings, Shelter Cymru 

Douglas Haig, Residential Landlord Association 

Lee Cecil, National Landlord Association 

Ian Potter, Association of Residential Letting Agents 

Martine Harris, Association of letting and Management 

Agents 

Nick Bennett, Grŵp Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru 

Aaron Hill, Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru 

 

  

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=cy_300000_29_01_2014&t=0&l=cy


 

Chris O'Merea, Cadwyn Housing Association 

 

   
Staff y Pwyllgor:  Sarah Beasley (Clerc) 

Leanne Hatcher (Dirprwy Glerc) 

Jonathan Baxter (Ymchwilydd) 

 

  

 

TRAWSGRIFIAD 
Gweld trawsgrifiad o'r cyfarfod. 

 

 Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon  
1.1 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd yr Aelodau a'r cyhoedd i'r cyfarfod.  

1.2 Cafwyd ymddiheuriadau gan Mike Hedges, Rhodri Glyn Thomas a Mark 

Isherwood.   

  

 

 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 4  - Cymorth Cymru a 

Shelter Cymru  
2.1 Cafodd y Pwyllgor dystiolaeth gan Cymorth Cymru a Shelter Cymru.  

 

 

2.2 Cytunodd Cymorth Cymru i ddarparu’r wybodaeth a ganlyn: 

 

 

 ffigurau am y rhai yn y sector rhentu preifat  sy'n cael cymorth gan y rhaglen 

Cefnogi Pobl.  

 

. 

 

 

 

 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn dystiolaeth 5  - Cynrychiolwyr y 

sector rhentu preifat  
3.1 Cafodd y Pwyllgor dystiolaeth gan gynrychiolwyr y sector rhentu preifat.   

 

3.2 Cytunodd y Gymdeithas Landlordiaid Preswyl i ddarparu nodyn am ganran y 

landlordiaid a oedd yn rhan o Gynllun Achredu Cyngor Dinas Leeds. 

 

 

 

 Bil Tai (Cymru): Cyfnod 1 - Sesiwn Dystiolaeth 6 - Cartrefi Cymunedol 

Cymru  
4.1 Cafodd y Pwyllgor dystiolaeth gan Dai Cymunedol Cymru. 

http://www.senedd.cynulliadcymru.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1306


 

 

 Papurau i’w nodi  
5.1 Papurau i'w nodi  

 

 


